## Resolution No. 1995-04

(Council Minutes 95/10/12)
Requested by: Lakewood City Council
RESOLUTION NO. <u>R95-4</u>
A RESOLUTION OF THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL DESIGNATING THE <u>LAKEWOOD JOURNAL</u> AS THE INTERIM OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, FOR PUBLICATION AND NOTICING PURPOSES.
A RESOLUTION OF THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL DESIGNATING THE <u>LAKEWOOD JOURNAL</u> AS THE INTERIM OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, FOR PUBLICATION AND NOTICING PURPOSES.
WHEREAS, it is necessary for the newly incorporated City of Lakewood to establish, on an interim basis, an Official Newspaper for the purpose of carrying out required publications and notices; and
WHEREAS, the Lakewood City Council wishes to designate the <u>Lakewood Journal</u> as the interim Official Newspaper; NOV THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL:
Section 1. The Lakewood City Council hereby designates the Lakewood Journal, 9105 Bridgeport Way Southwest, Lakewood WA 98498, as the interim Official Newspaper, for publication and noticing purposes.
ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1995.
ATTEST: APPROVED:
Interim Clerk Mayor, Lakewood City Council